



\$~59

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ARB.P. 2061/2025
NAVNEET KUMAR SUREKA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Rajiv Nayar, Sr. Adv with Mr
Shivam Goel, Adv.

versus

VISHNU KUMAR SUREKA (HUF) & ORS.Respondents

Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Senior Advocate,
Ms. Sangeeta Vazirani and Mr. Varun
Chugh, Advocates for R-1, 2 and 3
Mr. Sudhir Nandrajog, Senior
Advocate, Mr. Sachin Yadav and Mr.
N.P. Singh, Advocates for R-4
Mr. Anirudh Bakru and Ms. Sanya
Sharma, Advs. for R-6 and 7

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **10.12.2025**

I.A. 30907/2025 (Exemption)

Allowed, subject to all just exceptions.

ARB.P. 2061/2025

1. Arguments heard.
2. Judgment reserved.
3. Learned Counsels for the Parties are directed to file their written submissions.
4. Interim orders to continue.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

DECEMBER 10, 2025/Prateek