



\$~53

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**
+ ARB.P. 2061/2025
NAVNEET KUMAR SUREKA & ANR.Petitioners
Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Advocate.

versus

VISHNU KUMAR SUREKA (HUF) & ORS.Respondents
Through: Mr. Sandeep Sethi, Sr. Adv, Mr.
Varun Chugh, Mrs. Shagun Chugh,
Ms. Shivika Mehra, Mr. Yudhveer
Singh, Advs. for R-1 to R-3.
Mr. NP Singh, Adv. for R-4 & R-5.

CORAM:
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

% **23.03.2026**

I.A. 7625/2026

1. This application under Sections 152 and 153 read with 151 of CPC has been filed by the Petitioner seeking correction in the Judgment dated 24.02.2026 as mentioned in the prayers of the application.
2. Learned Counsel appearing for the Defendants states that there is no error in the Judgment dated 24.02.2026.
3. Issue notice.
4. Learned Counsels appearing for the Defendants accept notice.
5. Reply be filed before the next date of hearing.
6. List on 10.04.2026.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

MARCH 23, 2026

S. Zakir