



\$~3

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2061/2025**

NAVNEET KUMAR SUREKA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Shivam Goel, Ms. Ramya S.
Goel, Mr. Jatin Dua and Ms. Sanya
Sharma, Advts.

versus

VISHNU KUMAR SUREKA (HUF) & ORS.Respondents

Through: *Appearance not given.*

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

10.04.2026

%

I.A. 7625/2026

1. Adjournment has been sought on behalf of the Respondents.
2. Reply to the application is not on record. Let the same be placed on record before the next date of hearing.
3. List on 15.04.2026 in the supplementary list.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 10, 2026

S. Zakir