



\$~42

* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ **ARB.P. 2061/2025**

NAVNEET KUMAR SUREKA & ANR.Petitioners

Through: Mr. Tanmay Mehta, Mr. Shivam Goel
and Ms. Ramya S. Goel, Advocates

versus

VISHNU KUMAR SUREKA (HUF) & ORSRespondents

Through: Mr. Varun Chugh, Ms. Shivika
Mehra, Mrs. Shagun Shahi Chugh and
Mr. Yudhveer Singh, Advocates

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD

ORDER

%

30.04.2026

I.A. 7625/2026

List on 05.05.2026 in the Supplementary List.

SUBRAMONIUM PRASAD, J

APRIL 30, 2026

hsk